DATA SHEET
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.   •   Phone [949] 231-3000   •   sales@skyworksinc.com   •   www.skyworksinc.com
200428F   •   Skyworks Proprietary Information   •   Products and Product Information are Subject to Change without Notice
February 13, 20251
SKY65111-348LF: ISM 600-1100 MHz Band 2 Watt InGaP HBT
Power Amplifier
Applications
• Automatic meter readers

Figure 27. ACPR, IS-95 FWD, VCC 3.5 V, VAPC1, 2 = 2.7 V
836 MHz @ 25 °C
Figure 28. Response Time, PIN = -15 dBm, 915 MHz,
VCC = 3.5 V, VAPC1, 2 = 2.7 V @ 25 °C
Figure 29. Response Time, Rise Time, 50% Ctrl, 90% RF
VAPC 1, 2 = 2.7 V/0 V @ 25 °C
Figure 30. Response Time, Fall Time 90% RF, 50% Ctrl
VAPC1, 2 = 2.7 V/0 V @ 25 °C
DATA SHEET SKY65111-348LF
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.   •   Phone [949] 231-3000   •   sales@skyworksinc.com   •   www.skyworksinc.com
200428F   •   Skyworks Proprietary Information   •   Products and Product Information are Subject to Change without Notice
12 February 13, 2025
Bill of Material for Evaluation Board
Table 7. Bill of Material
Designator Value Size Manufacturer Part Number Notes
C1 100 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H101JD83E
C2 2.2 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H2R2JZ35E
C3 4.7 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H4R7JZ35E
C4 100 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H101JD83E
C5 1000 pF 0402 Murata GRM155R71H102KA01 1
1. Skyworks prefers the listed vendors. However, any suitable equivalent part is acceptable for this component.
C7 DNP 2
2. DNP: Do Not Place
C8 100 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H101JD83E
C9 1000 pF 0402 Murata GRM155R71H102KA01 1
C10 10 µF 0402 AVX TAJA106M006R
C11 100 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H101JD83E 1
C12 1000 pF 0402 Murata GRM155R71H102KA01 1
C13 10 nF 0402 Murata GRM155R71E103KA01 1
C14 10 µF 1206 AVX TAJA106M006R
C15 12 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H120JB01E
C16 5.6 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H5R6CB01E
C17 10 µF 1206 AVX TAJA106M006R
C18 DNP 2
C19 DNP 2
C20 DNP 2
C21 DNP 2
C22 1000 pF 0402 Murata GRM155R71H102KA01
C23 100 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H101JD83E
C24 100 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H101JD83E
C25 18 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C180JZ35E
L1 1.8 nH 0402 Johanson L-07C1N8ST
L2 1 nH 0402 Johanson L-07C1N0ST
R1 0 ohm 0402 Panasonic ERJ2BJ00X
R2 0 ohm 0402 Panasonic ERJ2BJ00X